

21.06.2024.
134.
Ct. No.551
Bd.

C.R.R. 3836 of 2022
IA No. CRAN 1/2024, CRAN 2/2024

Ravi Shankar Mani Tripathi and Ors.
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Saibal Bapuli
Ms. Trina Mitra ... for the State

Mr. Apalak Basu ... for the O.P. No. 2

1. Let the matter be delisted from my Court.
2. Department is directed to place the case record before the appropriate Bench having determination.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)