

11.09.2024.
28.
Ct. No.237
Bd.

CRR 3836 of 2022
IA No. CRAN 1/ 2024
CRAN 2/ 2024

Ravi Shankar Mani Tripathi & Ors.
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Monish Sen
Ms. Oisani Mukherjeefor the petitioners.

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee
Mr. Apalak Basu
Ms. Pritha Singh
Ms. Sanghamitra Mridha ... for the opposite party no.2

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of opposite party
no. 2 seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within ten days
after serving copy to the petitioners.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the date
fixed.

Let the matter appear under the heading "Contested
Application" along with connected applications on 1st
October, 2024.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)

