

D/L 20
24.1.2025
Saikat
Ct. No.42

CRR 3836 of 2022
with
CRAN/1/2024
and
CRAN/2/2024

Ravi Shankar Mani Tripathi & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Ms. Oisani Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the Petitioners

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apalak Basu, Adv.
Ms. Sanghamitra Mridha, Adv.
...for the O.P. No.2

On the ground of illness of learned senior advocate for the
petitioners let this matter be adjourned for two weeks.

The matter will appear on 7th February, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)