

23.05.2025
Court No.42

Item.25
Sws.M

CRR 3836 of 2022
with
CRAN 1 of 2024
with
CRAN 2 of 2024

In the matter of: **Ravi Shankar Mani Tripathi and Ors.**

.....Petitioners.

Mr. Monish Sen
Ms. Oisani Mukherjee

...for the petitioners

Mr. Apalak Basu
Ms. Sanghamitra Mridha
Ms. Sarnali Gupta

.....for the opposite party No. 2

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the opposite party No. 2 is served to learned advocate for the petitioners today itself.

Learned advocate for the petitioners prays for time to file reply.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to file reply by 13th June, 2025 and the matter will appear in the list on 20th June, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)