

11.09.2025

Court No.22

DL/Item No.-3

(pp)

CRR 3836 of 2022

with

CRAN 1 of 2024

with

CRAN 2 of 2024

With

CRAN 3 of 2025

In the matter of: **Ravi Shankar Mani Tripathi & Ors.**
.....petitioners.

Mr. Monish Sen,
Ms. Oisani Mukherjee

....for the petitioners.

Ms. Ritushree Banerjee,
Mr. Bhaskar Mondal,
Mr. Shuvam Kanjilal

....for O.P. No.2.

Mr. Saibal Bapuli,
Ms. Trina Mitra

....for the State.

Affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the petitioners against the Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the opposite party no.2 is taken on record. A copy thereof has already been served to the learned advocate for the opposite party no.2.

Let this matter appear on 19th September, 2025 under the heading "Hearing".

Parties are directed to come prepared on the adjourned date.

(Uday Kumar, J.)