

S/L.48.
September 19, 2025
MNS

C.R.R. No. 3836 of 2022
+
CRAN 1 of 2024
+
CRAN 2 of 2024
+
CRAN 3 of 2025

Ravi Shankar Mani Tripathi and others
Vs.
State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Monish Sen,
Ms. Oisani Mukherjee

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Saibal Bapuli,
Ms. Trina Mitra

...for the State.

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee,
Ms. Ritushree Banerjee,
Mr. Bhaskar Mondal,
Mr. Shuvam Kanjilal

...for the opposite party no. 2.

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that hearing of the proceeding pending before the learned trial Court is fixed on September 25, 2025 and the learned trial Court needs any effective order of this Court in respect of the stay of the proceeding.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 assures this Court that no step would be taken on the date fixed before the learned trial court, that is, on September 25, 2025.

3. On the assurance of the learned Advocate for the opposite party no. 2, let this matter stand adjourned for a week.

(Uday Kumar, J.)