

3.11.25
S.D
Item no.45

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

CRR 3836 of 2022
With
CRAN 1-2 of 2024
With
CRAN 3 of 2025

Ravi Shankar Mani Tripathi and Others
-Vs-
State of West Bengal and Anr.

Ms. Oisani Mukherjee
...For the Petitioner.
Mr. Apalok Basu
Mr. Shuvam Kanjilal
... For the Opposite Party No.2

Learned Advocate for the petitioner prays for and adjournment on the ground of her Senior Advocate, Mr. Manish Sen.

Let this matter appear on 7th November, 2025.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of written notes of argument to the Learned Advocate for the opposite party.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

