

**CRR 3836 of 2022  
With  
CRAN 1 of 2024  
With  
CRAN 2 of 2024  
With  
CRAN 3 of 2025**

**Ravi Shankar Mani Tripathi & Ors.  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Monish Sen  
Ms. Oisani Mukherjee

... ... for the petitioners

Mr. Apalak Basu  
Ms. Sanghamitra Mridha  
Mr. Shuvam Kanjilal

... ... for the opposite party no.2

Mr. Saibal Bapuli  
Ms. Trina Mitra

... ... for the State

1. This matter appears in list under the heading  
“To Be Mentioned” at the instance of learned  
Advocate for the petitioner.
2. Learned advocate for the opposite parties  
submit that no prior notice of mentioning was  
served to them.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to  
serve proper notice.
4. Let this matter adjourned till 12<sup>th</sup> December,  
2025.

**(Uday Kumar, J.)**