

**CRR 3836 of 2022**  
**With**  
**CRAN 1 of 2024**  
**With**  
**CRAN 2 of 2024**  
**With**  
**CRAN 3 of 2025**

**Ravi Shankar Mani Tripathi & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**State of West Bengal & Anr.**

|                      |                                     |
|----------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Mr. Monish Sen       |                                     |
| Ms. Oisani Mukherjee | ... ... for the petitioners         |
| Mr. Saibal Mapuli    |                                     |
| Ms. Trina Mitra      | ... ... for the State               |
| Mr. Apalak Basu      |                                     |
| Ms. Sarnali Gupta    | ... ... for the opposite party No.2 |

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioners, let this matter appear in the list on 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(Uday Kumar, J.)**