

23.02.2026
Court No.22
DL/Item No.-26
[Milan]

CRR 3836 of 2022
With
CRAN 1 of 2024
CRAN 2 of 2024
CRAN 3 of 2025

In the matter of:

RAVI SHANKAR MANI TRIPATHI & ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR

Mr. Monish Sen,
Ms. Oisani Mukherjee

....for the Petitioners

Mr. Saibal Bapuli,
Ms. Trina Mitra

....for the State

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Apalak Basu

....for the Opposite Party No.2

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the opposite party
no.2, the matter is adjourned till 25th February, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)