

Sl No. -14
25.02.2026
(Dd)

In the High Court At Calcutta
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CRR/3836/2022
RAVI SHANKAR MANI TRIPATHI AND OTHERS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR
IA NO: CRAN/1/2024, CRAN/2/2024, CRAN/3/2025

Mr. Monish Sen,
Ms. Oisani Mukherjee,
....for the Petitioners

Mr. Saibal Bapuli,
Ms. Trina Mitra,
..For the State

1. Written notes of argument and copies of the judgments of the Supreme Court being 1. **2025 SCC OnLine SC 2090 [Sanjay D. Jain & Ors. vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.]**, 2. **(2025)3 SCC 735 [Dara Lakshmi Narayana & Ors. vs. State of Telangana & Anr.]**, 3. **(1954) 2 SCC 992 [Shreekantiah Ramayya Munipalli vs. State of Bombay]**, 4. **(1976) 3 SCC 779 [Ramaswami Ayyangar & Ors. vs. State of Tamil Nadu]**, 5. **(2025) 3 SCC 756 [Achin Gupta vs. State of Haryana & Anr.]** & 6. **(2025) INSC 221 [Vasant @ Girish Akbarasab Sanavale & Anr. Vs. State of Karnataka]** filed by the learned advocate for the petitioners are taken on records.
2. None appears to represent the Opposite Party No.2.
3. Heard the submissions of the State in part.
4. Let the matter adjourned till 26th of February, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

