

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

Sl. 4
26.02.2026
Court No.22
Sc

**CRR 3836 OF 2022
With
I.A. No. CRAN 1 OF 2024
With
I.A. No. CRAN 2 OF 2024
With
I.A. No. CRAN 3 OF 2025**

In the matter of: **Ravi Shankar Mani Tripathi & Ors.**

... Petitioners

Mr. Monish Sen, Adv.
Ms. Oisani Mukherjee, Adv.

... For the Petitioners

Mr. Saibal Bapuli, A.P.P.
Ms. Trina Mitra, Adv.

.... For the State

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Apalak Basu, Adv.
Mr. Nazir Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Ritushree Banerjee, Adv.

...For the Opposite
Party No. 2

1. Learned Advocate for the State has concluded his Submission.
2. C.D. submitted by the learned Advocate for the State, is retained.
3. Learned Advocate for the private opposite party has also concluded his submission. He prays for time to file written notes of argument and distinguish the judgments cited by the learned Advocate for the petitioners.
4. Let this matter appear on 6th March, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)