

06.03.2026

Ct. No. 22

Sl. No.6

SG

In the High Court at Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C. R. R. 3836 of 2022

In Re: ***Ravi Shankar Mani Tripathi & Ors.***

... Petitioners

Mr. Manish Sen,
Ms. Oisani Mukherjee.

... for the petitioners

Mr. Saibal Bapuli,
Ms. Trina Mitra.

...for the State

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee.

...for OP

1. Since citations of five judgments has been handed over by the learned advocate for the petitioners to the learned advocate for the opposite party today, learned advocate for the opposite party prays for time to file his final reply.

2. Let this matter adjourn for a week (13.03.2026).

(Uday Kumar, J.)